









COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS – CEMIG

LISTED COMPANY - CNPJ 17.155.730/0001-64 - NIRE 31300040127

MARKET NOTICE

With sale, Banco Clássico now holds 10.11% of Cemig

In accordance with Article 12 of CVM Instruction 358 of Jan. 3, 2002 as amended, Cemig (Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais — listed and traded in São Paulo, New York and Madrid), hereby reports to the Brazilian Securities Commission (CVM), the São Paulo Stock Exchange (B3) and the market:

Cemig has received the following notice from Banco Clássico S.A.:

"In accordance with Article 12 of CVM Instruction 358 of January 3, 2002, we notify you that, as a result of transactions in the open trading session of the São Paulo Stock Exchange on November 25, 2020, Banco Clássico S.A., through its exclusive fund FIA Dinâmica Energia, CNPJ 08.196.003/0001-54, has sold:

for aggregate value of	2,043,500 R\$ 25,474,626.54	common shares in Cemig, (twenty five million four hundred seventy four
		thousand six hundred twenty six Reais and fifty four centavos)."

Following this sale, the interest in Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais – CEMIG held by FIA Dinâmica Energia is:

	105,355,777	common (ON) shares
– or	20.75%	of the total of the common shares of Cemig,
and	48,302,272	common (PN) shares
– or	4.77%	of the total of the preferred shares of Cemig,
representing a total interest of	10.11%	in the share capital of the company.

In this communication Banco Clássico S.A. further states:

"... the intention of this transaction is diversification of the investments of FIA Dinâmica Energia in electricity, while seeking to direct part of the Bank's investments to Brazil's infrastructure sector."

Belo Horizonte, November 26, 2020

Leonardo George de Magalhães Chief Finance and Investor Relations Officer

Av. Barbacena 1200 Santo Agostinho 30190-131 Belo Horizonte, MG Brazil Tel.: +55 31 3506-5024 Fax +55 31 3506-5025